## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AT REEL 3182 FRAME 0573

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC.		07/09/2008	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VANGUARD PLASTICS, INC.
Street Address:	4555 Langland Road
City:	Farmers Branch
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75244
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1699137	ONE TOUCH

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-540-1235

Email: ipdocket@lw.com, kristin.azcona@lw.com

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, 20th Floor
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	035060-0011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin J. Azcona
Signature:	/kja/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003818 FRAME: 0780

900111638

Date:	07/18/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=Release of Trademark, 3182-0573#	page1.tif

source=Release of Trademark, 3182-0573#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark, 3182-0573#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark, 3182-0573#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003818 FRAME: 0781

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of July 9, 2008, is made by Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc. ("Morgan Stanley"), in favor of Vanguard Plastics, Inc. ("Vanguard") as follows:

## WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, dated October 18, 2005 ("Security Agreement"), and recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 26, 2005 at Reel/Frame No. 3182/0573, Vanguard granted Morgan Stanley a security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in its trademarks and all applications and registrations therefor, including goodwill (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, Morgan Stanley acknowledges full payment, complete performance and satisfaction of all obligations pursuant to the Security Agreement have been made;

WHEREAS, Vanguard has requested that Morgan Stanley release its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the trademarks and all applications and registrations therefor set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

NOW, THEREFORE, Morgan Stanley, without recourse, representation or warranty and at Vanguard's sole cost and expense, hereby RELEASES all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the trademarks set forth in Schedule A and any other collateral described in the Security Agreement.

Morgan Stanley agrees to provide Vanguard with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of Morgan Stanley's security interest in the released Trademark Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Morgan Stanley has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above. **MORGAN S** NLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC. By: Title: CERTIFICATION OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT New YUKK State of California NewYORK County of Los Angeles On July 7, 2008, before me, John Ragusa, personally appeared lan J. Sandle! who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

JOHN RAGUSA
Notary Public - State of New York
No. 01RA6092007
Qualified in New York County
My Commission Expires May 12, 2011

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL - VANGUARD PLASTICS, INC. (REEL 3182 FRAME 0573)]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003818 FRAME: 0783

# SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Reel/Frame: 3182/0573

Trademark	Database	Status	Application No. Application Date	Registration No. Registration Date
ONE TOUCH	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	74174033	1699137
			5-JUN-1991	<b>7-JUL-1992</b>

3

**RECORDED: 07/18/2008**